ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION CC



To: Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

		Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.				
	1.	Name of conveying party(ies) a) North Pole US LLC 3333 Yale way Fremont, California 94538				
	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): a) Name: NorthPole, Ltd. Address: Unit 901, Tower 2, Silvercord 30 Canton Road, Tsim Sha Tsui				
	3.	Nature of conveyance Assignment				
		Execution Date: April 26, 2001				
	4.	Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): See Exhibits A and B				
		The title of the (new) application is:				
	5.	Please send all correspondence concerning this (these) documents to:				
		OPPENHEIMER WOLFF & DONNELLY, LLP 1400 Page Mill Road Palo Alto, CA 94304 Phone: (408) 558-7887 Fax: (408) 558-9960				
	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 18				
	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$720.00				
		Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 02-3964 (Order No.60349-1)				
	8.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
	Date:	June 6, 2001 Zany B. Juensey Larry B. Guernsey Registration No. 40,008				
06/15/2001 TDIAZ1	00000	192 29112824				
01 FC:581	00000	720.00/OP				
V1 14,5001						
	P:\LBG\L	BG Client files\NRTH North Pole\00 General information\Assignment Recordation (Blanket filing) 6-6-01.doc				

Attorney Docket No. 60349-1

(Revised 01/96)

PATENT REEL: 011887 FRAME: 0182

250107 EFFE 209021	EXHIBIT A				FOOT FOOT	بر بر	900
App No	App Date	Docket No.	TITLE:	Title			
29/112,824	250C1999	NRTHP010/D	TITLE:	ZIPPER PULL WITH BARREL SHAPE			
09/537,580	28MR2000	NRTHP017	TITLE:	COLLAPSIBLE TABLE WITH ELASTIC RETAINING	RETAINING ELEMENTS		
09/579,823	25MY2000	NRTHP018	TITLE:	FOLDABLE TENT POLE SYSTEM			
29/123,903	25MY2000	NRTHP023/D	TITLE:	TENT CENTRAL HUB AND UPPER POLE ATTACHMENTS	MENTS		
29/133,295	27NO2000	NRTHP020/D	TITLE:	TABLE DESIGN			
29/133,299	27NO2000	NRTHP019/D	TITLE:	OVAL FRAME CHAIR			
29/133,334	27NO2000	NRTHP034/D	TITLE:	TWIN FRAME CHAIR DESIGN			
29/133,335	27NO2000	NRTHP036/D	TITLE:	ARMCHAIR AND FOOTREST PORTIONS			
29/133,517	27NO2000	NRTHP035/D	TITLE:	ARMCHAIR AND FOOTREST			
09/751,947	28DE2000	NRTHP027	TITLE:	COLLAPSIBLE LUGGAGE BAG			
29/137,982	02MR2001	NRTHP041/D	TITLE:	GARDENING CART			

MASTER FILE REPORT

PCMASTER REPORTER

28AP2001

14 51

PATENT REEL: 011887 FRAME: 0183

	t	i
	~	Ç
		1
	F	4
	٠.	ä
ľ	2	_
ľ	_	2

D,435,486	D,435,485	5,954,077	5,791,488	5,732,726	5,615,699	Pat No.
26DE2000	26DE2000	21SE1999	11AU1998	31MR1998	01AP1997	Grant Dt 02JA2001
29/112,826	29/112,823	08/688,171	08/895,804	08/590,463	08/589,245	App No 29/112,825
250C1999	250C1999	29JL1996	17JL1997	23JA1996	23JA1996	App Date 250C1999
NRTHP012/D	NRTHP011/D	NRTHP004	NRTHP005	NRTHP003	NRTHP002	Docket No.
ZIPPER PULL WITH BARREL AND CORD	ZIPPER PULL WITH BARREL AND LOOPS	MULTIPURPOSE TENT POLE TERMINATION DEVICE	CONSUMER PRODUCT TRANSPORT, STORAGE AND DISPLAY SYSTEM	CABIN TENT POLE SYSTEM	BASE BRACKET FOR TENTS AND POLES	Title ZIPPER PULL WITH BARREL SHAPE

PATENT REEL: 011887 FRAME: 0184

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

North Pole US LLC, A California corporation having a place of business at 3333 Yale Way, Fremont, California 94538, (hereafter ASSIGNOR) has been assigned or otherwise has an ownership interest in certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patents and patent applications entitled:

See Exhibits A and B

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby:

- Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to North Pole Limited, a Hong Kong corporation having a place of business at Unit 901, Tower 2, Silvercord, 30 Canton Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon, Hong Kong, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), the entire right title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) (including foreign patents) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the attached Exhibits A and B.
- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division(s), continuation(s), substitutes(s) or reissue(s) thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative and applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- 4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the inventor(s), as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 5) Warrant and represent that ASSIGNOR has not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

AND, WHEREAS, James McKelvey acknowledges that he is Senior Vice President and Chief Financial Officer of North Pole US LLC, confirms that he is authorized to execute this Assignment on behalf of ASSIGNOR,

Executed at Memont CA, this 26 day of APRIL, 2001

North Pole US LLC Assignor

James E. McKelve

Senior Vice President and

Chief Financial Officer

PATENT RECORDED: 06/11/2001 REEL: 011887 FRAME: 0185